                                                                                    表单编号：FGH/BD-0053.01-21B
保存期限：至更新
佛山市国星光电股份有限公司
FOSHAN NATIONSTAR OPTOELECTRONICS CO., LTD
顾客名称
Customer
产品名称
Product

时间
Time
样品数
Quantity
判据
Criterion
可焊性
Solderability
JESD22-B102 Tsol=（245±5）℃，t=5s;
1 次
1 times
22 0/22
耐焊接热
Resistance to Soldering
Heat
JESD22-A106 Tsol=（260±5）℃，t=10s
3 次
3 times
22 0/22
静电放电
ESD-HBM
JESD22-A114 Ta=25℃，HBM （2000V）
正反各 3 次
P&N 3 times
10 0/10
高温贮存
High Temperature Storage
JESD22-A103 Ta=125℃ 1000h 22 0/22
低温贮存
Low Temperature Storage
JESD22-A119 Ta= -55℃ 1000h 22 0/22
冷热冲击
Thermal Shock
JESD22-A104 -55℃(15min)←→125℃(15min)
循环 300 次
300 cycles
22 0/22
常温寿命试验
Lifespan Test
JESD22-A108 Ta=25℃，IF=50mA，Vcc=5V 1000h 22 0/22
高温寿命试验
DC Operating Life
JESD22-A108 Ta=110℃，IF=20mA，Vcc=5V 1000h 76 0/76
高温高湿偏压
High Temperature
High Humidity
 bias Voltage
JESD22-A101
Ta =85℃，RH=85%
 IF=0mA，VCE=64V
1000h 22 0/22
高温偏压
High Temperature
bias Voltage
JESD22-A108 Ta =110℃，IF=0mA，VCE=80V 1000h 22 0/22
高压蒸汽试验
High pressure steam test
JESD22-A102 P=15PSIG，121℃，100%RH 96h 22 0/22
失效判断标准 Criteria For Judging Damage
测试项目
Test Items
符号